
 

9001 N IH 35, Suite 110E, Austin, TX 78753 
Phone: 512.597.7100    

www.wfscapitalaea.com 
 

     
Workforce Solutions Capital Area is an Equal Opportunity Employer/Program.  

Auxiliary aids and services are available, upon request, to persons with disabilities. Relay Texas: 
1.800.735.2989 (TDD) / 711 (Voice)      

 
 

Request For Qualifications For Evaluators To Review Proposals Received For The Operation 
and Management of Workforce Solutions Capital Area Centers  

 

ERRATUM – Issued March 23, 2022 
 

The deadline date of the RFQ has been extended. The following changes have been made to the 
RFQ: 
 
RFQ cover page - Response Deadline – April 4, 2022, 1:00 p.m., CST  

 
 

RFQ second page, last paragraph, last sentence - The deadline for submitting a response to this 
RFQ is 1:00 p.m., CST, April 4, 2022. 


